Arrangements During the Exam Period Summer 2024

Monday 22 April — Wednesday 8 May Normal timetabled lessons

Thursday 9 May — Friday 14 May Full time school
Attend:
1. exams when they are on
2. revision sessions just before each exam (see details below)
3. normal lessons, focusing on that subject as directed by your teacher

Monday 3 June — Wednesday 19 June Sign in and out of school as required
Attend:
1. exams when they are on
2. revision sessions just before each exam (see details below)
Silent revision rooms available all day in school
Wear uniform as normal

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

22 April

29 April

6 May First Exam

13 May

20 May Leavers Mass

3 June

10 June

17 June Last Exam Prom

Revision Sessions Before Half Term

To give you a final booster before you sit an exam, you will attend a revision session with your teacher or the curriculum
leader the day of or the day before your exam. Wherever possible, these have been arranged when you would normally
have a lesson in that subject (so that you don’t miss out on other subjects). Where there is a revision session for a subject
that you don’t do, you go to your normal lesson. Exams are coloured green, revision sessions pink. To make organisation
easier, only the revision sessions that are not in normal lessons are listed below.

Mon 6 May Tues 7 May Weds 8 May Thurs 9 May Fri 10 May

RE Biology
Catholic Christianity Paper 1

Lesson 1
Lesson 2

Lesson 3
Lesson 4 Bank Holiday

Lesson 5 English _ Biology
Walking Talking Mock Science classrooms
Lesson 6 Sports Hall




Lesson 3

Lesson 4

Sport Revision —A23

Business Revision
A45

Maths Revision
Maths classrooms

RE Revision
Assembly Hall

Chemistry Revision
Science Classrooms

Mon 13 May Tues 14 May Weds 15 May Thurs 16 May Fri 17 May
Lesson 1 English Literature French History Maths Chemistry
Lesson 2 Macbeth and J&H Listening & Reading Germany & Cold War Non-Calculator Paper 1

Geography
Revision
Assembly Hall

Geography

Lesson 5 Sport Studies Business e RE Physical issues
Investigating Small Business Arabic L&R Themes & Judaism English Lit Revision
Lesson 6
Assembly Hall
Mon 20 May Tues 21 May Weds 22 May Thurs 23 May Fri 24 May
Lesson 1 i i i
anI'Sh L Enterprise Physics English Lang French Writing
Lesson 2 AiC and Poetry Paper 1
Lesson 3
Lesson 4 PE Revision
Assembly Hall
Leavers Mass and
PE ; - Assembly
Lesson 5 . ) Arabic Writing
Computer Science Physical Factors
Comp Revision B44 Computing Concepts
Lesson 6

Enterprise Revise B41

On Friday 24 May — your last compulsory full-time day — you will have English periods 1 and 2 (unless you are in the French
exam). You will then attend your leavers Mass followed by assembly. There will be an opportunity for shirt signing and
saying goodbye to your teachers, tutors, other staff and your fellow Year 11 students. Please note that you will still need
to wear uniform for all of your exams after half term, so please don’t sign all of your shirts.

HALF TERM
Revision Sessions After Half-Term

After half term, you need to attend school for your exams and for revision sessions, which have been placed just before
each exam. You do not need to attend school for other lessons and can sign in/out after you have attended your
exam/revision session. If you wish to continue to attend school full-time or for full days (as this will provide you with
structure for your revision) there will be silent study rooms provided. These will follow normal school day times, and (to
allow the rest of school to run smoothly) you must register in these rooms if you are in school and follow the times of the
normal school day.

You need to wear full uniform throughout this time.

Mon 3 June Tues 4 June Weds 5 June Thurs 6 June Fri 7 June
Lesson 1 Maths Spanish Geography English Language
Lesson 2 Calculator Listening & Reading Human Paper 2

Geog Revision English Revision Maths Revision

L n PE Revision — A23
EEEEM 5 Evisio Assembly Hall Assembly Hall Maths Classrooms
History revision History Revision Health-Assembly Hall Biology Revision
Lesson 4 ; : )
Assembly Hall Assembly Hall Business Revise -A37 Science Classrooms
Lesson 5 PE Sp::(;Sh History Business Biology
Medicine & Elizabeth Health & Social Paper 2

Lesson 6




Chemistry Revise

Mon 10 June Tues 11 June Weds 12 June Thurs 13 June Fri 14 June
Lesson 1 Maths Chemistry Construction Geography
Lesson 2 Calculator Paper 2 Polish L&R Application

Music Revision

Lesson 3

Lesson 4

Lesson 5 DT Revision
Lesson 6 A21

Further Maths

Revision — A35
Polish o
Revise

Writing A26

Lesson 3 i Further Maths

Hall (Triple)/B22/B25 Revision — Librar Al13
Lesson 4 Spanish Revi —A32 COnSirich AZ; Physics Revision

iMedia Revise — B44 onstruction Science Classrooms
Lesson 5 . .. .

Spanish Writing Further Maths g o Revi Physics
Lesson 6 iMedia Non-Calculator ey eilse Paper 2
Assembly Hall
Mon 17 June Tues 18 June Weds 19 June Thurs 20 June | Fri 21 June
Lesson 1 Music Further Maths
Lesson 2 Listening DT Calculator
Food

No More Exams




